
Name /Title Business/Organization Email

LMC Appliance Technology 

Len Price, Appliance Faculty and Department Chair Los Medanos College lprice@losmedanos.edu

Ed Poggensee, Lead Service Tech Supervisor SEARS epoggen@searshc.com

John Demianchyk, Business Owner J & M Appliance Service jdemianchy@aol.com

John Henry, Owner Nor Cal Appliance jwhenry@email.4cd.edu

Scott Nelson, Owner Mr. Appliance East CCC scott.nelson@mail.mrappliance.com

Pat Pomeroy, Owner Mr. Appliance Central CCC patrickpomeroy@yahoo.com

Bruce Causey, Technical Specialist Global Technology Service causeybruce@hotmail.com

Jesse Gajudo, Owner/Service Technician A-Z Major Appliance Repair Az_repair@yahoo.com

Richard Lew Richards Appliance Repairs evm2k@yahoo.com

Dan Stewart, Owner Stewart Molander stewartmolander@comcast.net

Rene Lozado, Owner Aires Appliance Service ariesappl@aol.com

Automotive Technical Advisory Board

Dan O'Leary Antioch Toyota bifftwc@gmail.com

Farid Atiqee Advance Foreign advancecar114@yahoo.com

Tamara Gentile Monument Car Parts stgentile@comcast.net

Lee Lago Antioch Nissan llago@antiochnissan.com

LMC Business Workforce Advisory Board

Keith Archuleta, President Emerald Consulting emeraldk@aol.com

Greg Archidiacono, Training Director CC Co. Electrical JATC Greg@ibewlu302.com

Alex Greenwood, Planning and Economic Manager City of Brentwood agreenwood@ci.brentwood.ca.us

Amy Anderson, Coord. Workforce Development John Muir Center amy.anderson@johnmuirhealth.com

Scott Anderson Industrial Association of CCC iasaa@sbcglobal.net

Stephen Baiter, Executive Director Workforce Development Board ehsd.cccounty.us

Tawny Beal, Sr. Academic Manager Los Medanos College tbeal@losmedanos.edu

Guy Bierke, Economic Development Director City of Antioch gbjerke@ci.antioch.ca.us

Ed Diokno, Public Policy Analyst Office of CCC Supervisor ediok@bos.ccounty.us

Alan Ichikawa, Effectiveness Leader The Dow aichikawa@dow.com

Brad Nail, Director of Economic Development City of Pittsburg bnail@ci.pittsburg.ca.us

Ruth Goodin, Sr. Foundation Director Los Medanos College rgoodin@losmedanos.edu

Mike Grillo, Fire Faculty and Department Chair Los Medanos College mgrillo@losmedanos.edu

Jason Cox, Manager Organizational Development UPI jcox@ussposco.com

Kiran Kamath, Dean of Career and Technical Education Los Medanos College kkamath@losmedanos.edu

Tim Silva, Sr. Vice President & Director-Regional Community Development Wells Fargo silva@wellsfrgo.com

Susie O'Bryant, Professional Networker, Trainer and Coach Sobryant@ehsd.cccounty.us

David Wahl, Special Projects & Cooperative Work Experience Manager Los Medanos College dwahl@losmedanos.edu

Terrissa Hein Co Office of Ed. Prof. Development thein@cccoe.k12.ca.us

Katrina Holloway Mt. Diablo Region YMCA kholloway@mdrymca.org

Lucille Madden Co. Office Sp. Ed. Division lmadden@ccoe.K12.ca.us

Dr. Valerie Helgren-Lempesis, Teacher Ed. Faculty Cal State East Bay vhlempesis@comcast.net
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Ramona Little, Director Alice's Montessori 754-6771

Marie McClaskey, Director of Career Development CCC Office of Education mmcclaskey@cccoe.12.ca.us

Barbara Morgensen, Director Le Petite Academy 779-0110

Lisa Raffel, Catholic Charities Service Coord. lraffel@cceb.org

Debi Silverman, ECE Specialist First 5 Contra Costa dsilverman@firstfivecc.org

Child Development Advisory Board

Terrissa Hein Co Office of Ed. Prof. Development thein@cccoe.k12.ca.us

Katrina Holloway, Mt. Diablo Region YMCA kholloway@mdrymca.org

Lucille Madden Co. Office Sp. Ed. Division lmadden@ccoe.K12.ca.us

Dr. Valerie Helgren-Lempesis, Teacher Ed. Faculty Cal State East Bay vhlempesis@comcast.net

Ramona Little, Director Alice's Montessori 754-6771

Marie McClaskey, Director of Career Development CCC Office of Education mmcclaskey@cccoe.12.ca.us

Barbara Morgensen, Director Le Petite Academy 779-0110

Lisa Raffel, Catholic Charities Service Coord. lraffel@cceb.org

Debi Silverman, ECE Specialist First 5 Contra Costa dsilverman@firstfivecc.org

Computer Science Advisory Board

Michael Berringer, Coord. Workforce & Planning John Muir Medical Center Michael.Berringer@johnmuirhealth.com

Patrick Cho, Supervisor EBMUD pcho@ebmud.com

Travis Cox, Principal Consultant Parakletos Consulting travis.cox@parakletosconsulting.com

Jenny Geschwind, Acct. Exec. Tech. Support Robert Half Technology jenny.geschwind@rht.com

Willie Marlin, I/T Department Benicia Unified Schools wmarlin@beniciaunified.org

Jeff Montanez, Sr. Desktop Support Kaiser Permanente jeff.montanez@kp.org

Jim Morton, I/S Manager Contra Costa Water District jmorton@ccwater.com

Kit Pho, I/T Manager USS POSCO Industries kpho@ussposco.com

Mark Thomson, Business Systems Manager Shell Refinery mark.a.thomson@shell.com

Rajiv Tibrewala, Director McAfee rajiv_tibrewala@mcaffe.com

Pierre Thiry, MPICT-PI & Professor City College of San Francisco pthiry@ccsf.edu

Tri Vo, Information Systems Manger Contra Costa County tri.vo@doit.cccounty.us

Gail Wilson, Information Systems Manager Bank of America gail.d.wilson@bankofamerica.com

Clayton Smith, Computer Science Faculty & Department Chair Los Medanos College csmith@losmedanos.edu

Sandy Jones, Computer Science Faculty Los Medanos College sajones@losmedanos.edu

Karen Stanton, Computer Science Faculty and  Lab Coordinator Los Medanos College kstanton@losmedanos.edu

EMS Fire Advisory Board

Sam Gonzales, Capt. CAL Fire Sam.Gonzales@fire.ca.gov

Ron Martin, Safety Chief CCC Fire Protection District rmart@cccfpd.org

Paul Cutino, Captain East Bay Regional parks District pcutino@ebparks.org

Jeff Burris, Battalion Chief East Contra Costa Fire Protection District jburris@eccfpd.org

Electrical Technology Advisory Board
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Cecil Nasworthy, Electrical Faculty, Department Chair Los Medanos College cnasworthy@losmedanos.edu

Scott Anderson Industrial Association iasaa@sbcglobal.net

Stephanie Andrews Mirant stephanie.andrews@mirant.com

Feleasah Brown Shell Oil feleasah.brown@shell.com

Manfred Burmann Dow Chemical mburmann@dow.com

Steven Dominguez Delta Diablo Sanitary District steved@ddsd.org

Kent Lamb Pacific, Gas & Electric kxll@pge.com

Bill Mahoney Shell Oil bill.mahoney@shell.com

R. Sichau GWF Power rsichau@gwfpower.com

Rob Soileau Valero robert.soileau@valero.com

Pat Martucci, Electrical Instructor- USS POSCO employee Los Medanos College pmartucci@ussposco.com

Graphic Arts

Process Technology (PTEC) Advisory Board

Joseph McCormack, Manager Human Resources Tesoro Golden Eagle Refinery joseph.d.mccormack@tsocorp.com

Bob Muller, L & D Training Department Shell Martinez Refinery robert.muller@shell.com

George Russo, Site Learning Coordinator The Dow Chemical gprusso@dow.com

Chris German, General Manager Los Medanos & Delata Energy Centers Calpine Corporation chrisg@calpine.com

Derek Burton, Associate Director, Northern California Praxair Derke_Burton@praxair.com

William Cruz, Process Technology Faculty & Department Chair Los Medanos College wcruz@losmedanos.edu

Akilah Moore, Dean 

Welding Technology Advisory Board

Joe Meyer, Welding Instructor Los Medanos College jmeyer@losmedanos.edu

Josh Johnson, Adjunct Welding Instructor Los Medanos College jojohnson@kleinfelder.com

Tony DeSousa, Welding Technician Sandia National Laboratories ajdesou@sandia.gov

James Allmon, Owner All States Stamping & Manufactoring Co. allstatesstamping@sbcglobal.net

John Carlson, Student Welding Alumni Los Medanos College Pipewelder, Local 342 Steamfitters Union 203-0377 cell

Rick Sobilo, Owner Moose Metals rick@moosemetal.com

Journalism Advisory Board

Anna Sciacca San Francisco Business Times

Brian Barr California High School

Charlene Farley Delta Living Magazine

Cindy McGrath LMC

Erin Hallissy Communications Specialist, Shell

Jonahtan Roisman Jewish News Weekly of Northern CA

Kristen Bender Oakland Tribune

Mary Mazzocco DVC

Paul DeBolt CCC

Rachele Kanigel SFSU
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Sawitree Somburanakul Freelance/Yahoo News

Tony Hicks Bay Area News Group

Nursing Advisory Board

Joanne Bent, Nursing Faculty Los Medanos College jbent@losmedanos.edu

Roxanne Holm John Muir Roxanne.Holm@johnmuirhealth.com

Taffy Anders, RN, MSN, CCRN, Cinical Educator Sutter Delta AnderTa@sutterhealth.org

Kristen Martin, Nursing Faculty Los Medanos College kmartin@losmedanos.edu

Kathryn Nielsen, Director, Early Childhood Lab Schools Los Medanos College knielsen@losmedanos.edu

Beth Shrieve, Nursing Faculty Los Medanos College bshrieve@losmedanos.edu

Denise Reiner, Nursing Student (2nd Year) Los Medanos College denisereinerMBA@aol.com

Travel Program Advisory Board

Debbie Wilson, Travel Faculty & Department Chair Los Medanos College dwilson@losmedanos.edu

Donna Biggs, Owner Travel by Donna dlb@travelbydonna.com

Anna Fesmire, Owner Development Training & Consulting Services afesmire@bellsouth.net

Pat Gagnon, Director of Program Development The Travel Institute pgagnon@thetravelinstitute.com

Chris McGill, Travel Instructor Los Medanos College cmcgill@losmedanos.edu

Betsy Sullivan, District Sales Manager Princess Cruises/Sitmar pncsbets@pacbell.net

Nancy Vinson, President Vacation Discounters nancy@vacationdiscounters.net

Recording Arts Advisory Board
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